
Feidhmeannacht naseirbhise Skiink 
Health Service Executive 

Environmental Health Service 
HSE Dublin/North East 
Cavan and Monaghan 

The Arcade 
Main Street 

Cavan 
CO Cavan 

Tel No: +353 (0) 49 437341 8 
Fax No: +353 (0) 49 4373427 

Ref/ BC/CO'D/ EHlS Ref: 0242 

15 March 201 6 

Ms Ann Kehoe 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
Envi ron me n ta I Protection Agency 
Headquarters 
PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
Co. Wexford 

Re/ Application for an Integrated Pollution Prevention and Control Licence. 

Class and Nature of Activitvl Class 6.1 

The rearing of poultry in installations weather within the same complex or within 100 
metres of the same complex, where the capacity exceeds 40,000 places. 

Applicant/ Mr Patrick McDonnell, Ellinure, Newbliss, Co. Monaghan'. 
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Ref: NO/' El 001 , _ I  .-, b - 1  01.- . .  

DearMs Kehoe, - 

Please find enclosed the Health Service Executive consultation report in relation to the above 
application. 

If you have any queries regarding the report, the initial contact is Ms Claire O'Dwyer, 
Pri nci pa I Environment a I Hea I t h Officer. 

The following HSE departments were made aware of the consultation request for the above 
application on 01 October 2014: 

" 0 Emer'gerky Planning __-- 

I 
0 Estates 
0 Assistant National Director for Health Protectioq 
0 RDPl i I 
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I The Environmental Health service response to the application is in the attached consultation 
i report. 

0 The assessment is based on an assessment of documentation submitted to this 
office in this case the Appropriate Assessment Screening Report. 

0 A further site visit was conducted on 11 March 2016. 

0 All commitments to future actions including mitigation and further testing have been 
taken as read and all data results have been accepted as accurate. 

0 No additional investigations / measurements were Undertaken. 

This report refers only to those sections of the documents which are relevant to the 
HSE. 

0 We have made observations and submissions under the following specific areas; 

Human Beings Soil 
Water Air 
Climatic Factors Material Assets 

i 
I 
t 
I i Interaction of the above Waste _- 

All correspondence or any queries with regard to this report including acknowledgement of 
this report should be forwarded to Ms Claire O'Dwyer, Principal Environmental Health Officer. 

Yours sincerely, 
i 
I' 

Claire O'Dwyer I 
Principal Environmental Health Officer     
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Environmental Health Service 
HSE Dublin/North East 
Cavan and Monaghan 

- - _ _  - , - . ..-. .I .The Arcade 
Main Street 

Cavan 
Co. Cavan 

Tel: 049 4373418 
Fax: 049 4373427 

15 March 201 6 

Ms. Claire O’Dwyer 
Principal Environmental Health Officer 
Environmental Health Office 
The Arcade 
Main Street 
Cavan 
Co. Cavan 

Re/ Application for Integrated Pollution Prevention and Control Licence. 

Class and Nature of Activitv: 6.1 

The rearing of poultry in installations where the capacity exceeds 40,000 places. 

Applicant: Mr Patrick McDonnell, c/o Mr Padraic Fay, CLW Environmental Planners Ltd, 
The Mews, 23 Farnham Street, Cavan, Co. Cavan. 

Location of Facility: Ellinure, Newbliss, Co. Monaghan. 

Ref. No: PlOOl - 01 EHlS Ref: 0242 

Dear Claire, 

I refer to the submission of an application for an Industrial Emissions License to the EPA for 
poultry production units from Mr Patrick McDonnell, Ellinure, Newbliss, County Monaghan. 
The IPPCL application for these units was originally submitted to the EPA on the 24 September 
2014 and following this the Environmental Health Service conducted a site visit on 06 October 
2014. 

On 17 November 2015 a request was made by the EPA for the applicant to submit an EIS report 
on the activities at the installation which was received by the EPA on the 05 Eebruary 2016. A 
further site visit was conducted on 11 March 2016. 

Following review of this EIS and the subsequent site visit, the Environmental Health Service has 
no further comments other than those already submitted in the report dated 03 November 2014. 

Yours faithfully, 

7 4  
Environmental Health Officer 
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